1
Star
Manufacturing
International Inc.
10 Sunnen Drive
St. Louis, MO 63143
Phone: (314) 678-6303
Fax: (314) 781-2714

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
     Part
   Number
  Key
  Number
	 1	 A5-RG3051	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 30E
		  A5-RG3052	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 30BBE
		  A5-RG4520	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 45AE
		  A5-RG4521	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 45ARE
		  A5-RG5024	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 50E
		  A5-RG5025	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 50BBE
		  A5-RG7518	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 75AE
		  A5-RG7519	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 75ABBE
		  A5-RG7520	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY 	 75ARE
		  A5-RG7530	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY	 75SAFE
	 2	 A5-Z2185	 1	 DRIP TRAY 	 30
		  A5-Z2186	 1	 DRIP TRAY 	 45A
		  A5-Z2305	 1	 DRIP TRAY 	 50
		  A5-Z2306	 1	 DRIP TRAY 	 75A
	 3	 A5-RG3049	 1	 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 	 30E
		  A5-RG3050	 1	 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY	 30BBE
		  A5-RG5022	 1	 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY	 50E, 75SAFE
		  A5-RG5023	 1	 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY	 50BBE
	 4	 2M-Z5785	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 30E
		  2M-Z5786	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 30BBE
		  2M-Z5783	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 50E
		  2M-Z5784	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 50BBE
		  2M-Z5851	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 50SE, 75SAFE
		  2M-Z5852	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 50SBBE
		  2M-Z5853	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 30SE
		  2M-Z5854	 1	 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL 	 30SBBE
	 5	 A5-Z3206	 1	 BOTTOM 	 30
		  A5-Z3204	 1	 BOTTOM 	 50
		  A5-Z3203	 1	 BOTTOM 	 45A
		  A5-Z3205	 1	 BOTTOM 	 75A
	 6	 A5-RG3008	 1	 DRAWER ASSEMBLY 	 30BBE, 45ABBE
		  A5-RG5003	 1	 DRAWER ASSEMBLY 	 50BBE, 75ABBE
	 7	 A5-RG3009	 1	 DRAWER FRONT ASSEMBLY 	 30BBE, 45ABBE
		  A5-RG5004	 1	 DRAWER FRONT ASSEMBLY 	 50BBE, 75ABBE
	 8	 2D-Z5898	 1	 PAN 2/3 X 4" DEEP 	 30BBE, 45ABBE
		  2D-Z5899	 1	 PAN FULL X 4" DEEP 	 50BBE, 75ABBE
	 9	 A5-Z2169	 2	 SIDE PANEL 	 20, 30, 50
		  A5-Z2265	 2	 SIDE PANEL 	 45A, 75A
	 10	 A5-Z6719	 1	 TOP CHAIN GUIDE ASSY	 30E, 50E
		  A5-Z6615	 1	 CHAIN GUIDE 	 45A, 75A
	 11	 A5-RG3055	 1	 CHAIN RETAINER, TOP OF CHAIN 	 30, 50
		  A5-RG4526	 1	 CHAIN RETAINER, TOP OF CHAIN	 45A, 75A
	 12	 A5-Z5777	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER 	 30, 50
		  A5-Z5778	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER 	 45A, 75A
	 13	 2P-Z2174	 22,32	 TUBE GUIDE	 ALL
	 14	 2I-Z2175	 22,32	 O-RING SEAL	 ALL
	 15	 2P-Z8392	 1	 IDLER	 ALL
	 16	 2A-Z8017	 1	 BUSHING, IDLER	 ALL
	 17	 2P-Z8317	 1	 MOTOR SPROCKET	 ALL
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
     Part
   Number
  Key
  Number
	 18	 2N-Z2178	 11/16	 ELEMENT 120V 	 30/45
		  2N-Z2179	 11	 ELEMENT 120V 	 50
		  2N-Z2193	 11/16	 ELEMENT 230V 	 50/75A
		  2N-Z2194	 11/16	 ELEMENT 230V 	 30/45A
		  2N-Z2982	 16	 ELEMENT 120V 	 75A
	 19	 2U-Z6485	 1	 MOTOR-120V	 ALL
		  2U-Z6487	 1	 MOTOR-230V/240V	 ALL
	 20	 A5-Z2171	 1	 ELEMENT SUPPORT 	 20, 30, 50
		  A5-Z2262	 1	 ELEMENT SUPPORT 	 45A, 75A
	 21	 2E-Z1858	 1	 SWITCH-LIGHTED RED	 ALL
		  2E-Z3156	 1	 SWITCH-LIGHTED YELLOW	 ALL
	 22	 A5-Z5787	 2	 CLIP-SENSOR	 ALL
	 23	 PS-RG3077	 11/16	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY CHROME 	 30/45A
		  PS-RG3078	 11/16	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY DURATEC 	 30/45A
		  PS-RG7562	 11/16	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY CHROME 	 50/75A
		  PS-RG7563	 11/16	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY DURATEC 	 50/75A
	 24	 2P-Z2242	 1	 ROLLER CHAIN 	 20, 30, 50
		  2P-Z2266	 1	 ROLLER CHAIN 	 45A, 75A
	 25	 2R-Z5846	 4	 FOOT	 30, 45A, 50
	 28	 2R-Y5092	 4	 LEG 4 INCH BLACK PLASTIC	 75A
	 29	 2J-Z2329	 1	 PILOT LIGHT RED-120V/240V	 ALL
		  2J-Z3157	 1	 PILOT LIGHT YELLOW-230V 	 ALL
	 30	 D5-HWP006	 1	 CORD ASSEMBLY 14-3 120V	 ALL
		  C3-G8022	 1	 CORD ASSEMBLY 240V  	 75A
	 31	 2E-Z0512	 1	 CORDSET CEE7-7 EUR 10A-230V	 ALL
	 32	 2E-Y9227	 1	 INLET IEC320 10 AMP-230V	 ALL
	 33	 2K-Y3240	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SR 17-2  120V/240V	 ALL
	 34	 2P-Z0315	 4	 BEARING - TRACK	 ALL
	 35	 2K-Z2895	 3	 BUSHING HEYCO OCB-500	 ALL
	 36	 2P-Z1540	 2	 PLUG-HEYCO 5/16 DIAMETER	 ALL
	 37	 A5-Z2509	 2	 PANEL-INSULATOR 	 30, 50
		  A5-Z2510	 2	 PANEL-INSULATOR 	 45A, 75A
	 38	 2E-Z5565	 1	 CONTROL E/C RG 12 AMP-120V	 ALL
		  A5-Z6002	 1	 CONTROL E/C RG 12 AMP-230V/240V	 ALL
	 39	 2E-Z5565-1	 1	 CONTROL BOARD	 ALL
	 40	 2E-Z5565-2	 1	 POWER BOARD	 ALL
	 41	 2E-Z5565-5	 1	 RIBBON CONNECTOR	 ALL
	 42	 2E-Z5565-3	 1	 SENSOR FRONT	 ALL
	 43	 2E-Z5565-4	 1	 SENSOR REAR	 ALL
	 44	 2K-Z1971	 9	 SPACER	 ALL
	 45	 2M-Z5895	 1	 LABEL-INSTRUCTIONS	 ALL
	 46	 2P-Z0584	 1	 TONGS-PLASTIC 9"	 ALL
	 47	 2M-Z2377	 1	 LABEL-DRAWER	 30, 45A
		  2M-Z2380	 1	 LABEL-DRAWER	 50, 75A